ARKANSAS SENATE

EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

MONDAY, 1:30 PM

Regular Session

FEBRUARY 16, 2009

Number
HCR1007

Number
HB1263 #1

HB1039 #1

Number
SB323
SB324

SB45
SB303
SB334
SB55

SB331

Number
HB1085

HB1024
HB1034

HB1132

Sponsor
Wills
B. Johnson

Sponsor
Hoyt

Madison

D. Creekmore
D. Johnson

Sponsor
Capps
Capps

J. Taylor
J. Taylor
Bryles

G. Baker

Bledsoe

Sponsor
L. Smith

Madison
Abernathy
Broadway
Cook
Broadway
Blount
Elliott

MORNING HOUR

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND
CONCURRENCE

Subtitle

FOR A JOINT SESSION OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE
SENATE IN THE HOUSE CHAMBER AT 10:00 A.M., WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 18,
2009, TO HEAR AN ADDRESS BY THE HONORABLE BILL CLINTON, FORMER
PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES.

HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle

TO PROVIDE FOR THE INTERIM FILLING OF VACANCIES FOR THE OFFICE OF
COUNTY JUDGE AND SHERIFF DURING TIMES OF EMERGENCY.

AN ACT TO AMEND DOMESTIC BATTERING IN THE FIRST AND SECOND DEGREE.

END OF MORNING HOUR

BUSINESS AGENDA

SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

TO DEFINE DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY IN THE ARKANSAS INCOME TAX LAW.
TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR A VETERAN TO FILE A CLAIM FOR REFUND OF
INCOME TAX PAID DURING THE PERIOD WHEN A DISABILITY CLAIM IS PENDING
BUT NOT DETERMINED.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING ANNUAL SCHOOL ELECTIONS.

AN ACT CONCERNING COURT SECURITY OFFICER TRAINING.

AN ACT TO BE KNOWN AS THE ARKANSAS SMALL BREWERY ACT; TO CREATE
A NEW CATEGORY OF BEER LICENSES; TO PROVIDE FOR THE OPERATION OF
THE LICENSED FACILITIES.

TO INCREASE SALARY TRANSPARENCY FOR ADMINISTRATORS IN STATE-
SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.

TO MODIFY THE LAW CONCERNING THE SERVICE AREA AND DUES OF
VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS.

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

To CLARIFY THE PROCESS FOR SELECTION OF CERTAIN CITY COUNCIL
MEMBERS IN CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS.

TO ALLOW TWO-YEAR COLLEGES TO COMPENSATE NONCLASSIFIED
EMPLOYEES FOR UNUSED SICK LEAVE AT RETIREMENT.

AN ACT TO STRENGTHEN ARKANSAS EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP
DEVELOPMENT.

AN ACT TO CREATE A BIRTH THROUGH PREKINDERGARTEN TEACHING
CREDENTIAL.




HB1133

HB1250

HB1264

HB1018

HB1050

HB1019

HB1246

HB1116

HB1048

Blount
Elliott
Abernathy
Broadway
Webb
Broadway
Greenberg
Baker
Greenberg
Baker
Greenberg
Baker
Carroll
Salmon

Adcock
Teague
Woods
Madison

AN ACT TO AMEND ELIGIBILITY AND APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
LIFETIME TEACHING LICENSE.

TO REQUIRE A REVIEW OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EDUCATIONAL
ADEQUACY BEFORE EACH FISCAL SESSION.

TO EXEMPT FROM LANDFILL FEES THE LITTER COLLECTED DURING THE KEEP
ARKANSAS BEAUTIFUL AND THE KEEP AMERICA BEAUTIFUL CAMPAIGNS.

TO CLARIFY THAT THE AUCTIONEER'S LICENSING ACT, 17-17-101 ET SEQ.,
DOES NOT APPLY TO AUCTIONS CONDUCTED BY MEANS OF THE INTERNET.
AN ACT TO REQUIRE EXPRESS STATUTORY CROSS-REFERENCE FOR ALL NEW
EXEMPTIONS TO THE ARKANSAS FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OF 1967.
CONCERNING REQUIRED STATEMENTS IN BROADCAST POLITICAL
ADVERTISEMENTS.

AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE
REGARDING CERTIFICATION OF NEW POLITICAL PARTIES AND INDEPENDENT
CANDIDATES.

TO CLARIFY THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO REPRODUCE, PAINT, OR ALTER A
TEMPORARY CARDBOARD BUYER S TAG.

TO EXTEND TO A MUNICIPAL SEWER ENTITY THE ABILITY TO REQUEST
TERMINATION OF WATER SERVICE BY A WATER AUTHORITY FOR DELINQUENT
SOLID WASTE SERVICE PAYMENT.



