ARKANSAS SENATE EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY Regular Session

MONDAY, 1:30 PM

FEBRUARY 16, 2009

MORNING HOUR

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FOR THIRD READING AND

CONCURRENCE

Subtitle Number **Sponsor** HCR1007

Wills FOR A JOINT SESSION OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE B. Johnson SENATE IN THE HOUSE CHAMBER AT 10:00 A.M., WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 18,

2009, TO HEAR AN ADDRESS BY THE HONORABLE BILL CLINTON, FORMER

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES.

HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Number Sponsor Subtitle

TO PROVIDE FOR THE INTERIM FILLING OF VACANCIES FOR THE OFFICE OF HB1263 #1 Hoyt

COUNTY JUDGE AND SHERIFF DURING TIMES OF EMERGENCY. Madison

D. Creekmore AN ACT TO AMEND DOMESTIC BATTERING IN THE FIRST AND SECOND DEGREE. HB1039 #1 D. Johnson

END OF MORNING HOUR

BUSINESS AGENDA

		SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle

Hullibel	<u>oponion</u>	<u>oubtitle</u>
SB323	Capps	TO DEFINE DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY IN THE ARKANSAS INCOME TAX LAW.
SB324	Capps	TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR A VETERAN TO FILE A CLAIM FOR REFUND OF
		INCOME TAX PAID DURING THE PERIOD WHEN A DISABILITY CLAIM IS PENDING
		BUT NOT DETERMINED.
SB45	J. Taylor	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING ANNUAL SCHOOL ELECTIONS.
SB303	J. Taylor	AN ACT CONCERNING COURT SECURITY OFFICER TRAINING.
SB334	Bryles	AN ACT TO BE KNOWN AS THE ARKANSAS SMALL BREWERY ACT; TO CREATE
		A NEW CATEGORY OF BEER LICENSES; TO PROVIDE FOR THE OPERATION OF
		THE LICENSED FACILITIES.
SB55	G. Baker	TO INCREASE SALARY TRANSPARENCY FOR ADMINISTRATORS IN STATE-
		SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.
SB331	Bledsoe	TO MODIFY THE LAW CONCERNING THE SERVICE AREA AND DUES OF
		VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS.

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle
LID1005	I Smith	TO CLADIEV THE DEOCESS FOR SELECTION OF CERTAIN OF

Humber	<u>Oponiooi</u>	<u>oublific</u>
HB1085	L. Smith	To CLARIFY THE PROCESS FOR SELECTION OF CERTAIN CITY COUNCIL
	Madison	MEMBERS IN CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS.
HB1024	Abernathy	TO ALLOW TWO-YEAR COLLEGES TO COMPENSATE NONCLASSIFIED
	Broadway	EMPLOYEES FOR UNUSED SICK LEAVE AT RETIREMENT.
HB1034	Cook	AN ACT TO STRENGTHEN ARKANSAS EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP
	Broadway	DEVELOPMENT.
HB1132	Blount	AN ACT TO CREATE A BIRTH THROUGH PREKINDERGARTEN TEACHING

Blount AN ACT TO CREATE A BIRTH THROUGH PREKINDERGARTEN TEACHING Elliott CREDENTIAL.

HB1133	Blount Elliott	AN ACT TO AMEND ELIGIBILITY AND APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE LIFETIME TEACHING LICENSE.
HB1250	Abernathy Broadway	TO REQUIRE A REVIEW OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EDUCATIONAL ADEQUACY BEFORE EACH FISCAL SESSION.
HB1264	Webb Broadway	TO EXEMPT FROM LANDFILL FEES THE LITTER COLLECTED DURING THE KEEP ARKANSAS BEAUTIFUL AND THE KEEP AMERICA BEAUTIFUL CAMPAIGNS.
HB1018	Greenberg Baker	TO CLARIFY THAT THE AUCTIONEER'S LICENSING ACT, 17-17-101 ET SEQ., DOES NOT APPLY TO AUCTIONS CONDUCTED BY MEANS OF THE INTERNET.
HB1050	Greenberg Baker	AN ACT TO REQUIRE EXPRESS STATUTORY CROSS-REFERENCE FOR ALL NEW EXEMPTIONS TO THE ARKANSAS FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT OF 1967.
HB1019	Greenberg Baker	CONCERNING REQUIRED STATEMENTS IN BROADCAST POLITICAL ADVERTISEMENTS.
HB1246	Carroll Salmon	AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE REGARDING CERTIFICATION OF NEW POLITICAL PARTIES AND INDEPENDENT CANDIDATES.
HB1116	Adcock Teague	TO CLARIFY THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO REPRODUCE, PAINT, OR ALTER A TEMPORARY CARDBOARD BUYER S TAG.
HB1048	Woods Madison	TO EXTEND TO A MUNICIPAL SEWER ENTITY THE ABILITY TO REQUEST TERMINATION OF WATER SERVICE BY A WATER AUTHORITY FOR DELINQUENT SOLID WASTE SERVICE PAYMENT.